

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

TAXC No. 5 of 2020

The Principal Commissioner CGST and Central Excise

Versus

M/s Hariom Ingots And Power Pvt. Ltd.

08/12/2022	<p>It is submitted by Mr. Trivikram Nayak, learned counsel that he has been informed by Mr. Maneesh Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant that because of a bereavement of a close acquaintance, he will not be in a position to attend Court and accordingly, has requested him to make a prayer for adjourning the case today.</p> <p>Mr. Yash Chawda, learned counsel, appearing for the respondent, has no objection.</p> <p>List this case on 05.01.2023 as a fresh case.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Arup Kumar Goswami) Chief Justice</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>