

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

TAXC No.5 of 2020

The Principal Commissioner CGST and Central Excise **Versus** M/s Hariom Ingots and Power Pvt. Ltd.

31/10/2023	<p>Shri Maneesh Sharma, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.2, which is an application for condonation of delay in filing of paper book.</p> <p>Since the paper-book is already filed, therefore, the delay in filing the same is condoned.</p> <p>Accordingly, I.A. No.2 is disposed of.</p> <p>SD/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p>SD/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p> <p>ashu</p>