



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 5 of 2020

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER CGST AND CENTRAL EXCISE **versus** M/S
HARIOM INGOTS AND POWER PVT. LTD.

30/01/2025	<p>None appears on behalf of the Applicant.</p> <p>Ms. Mohna Sharda, Advocate appeared through Video Conferencing on behalf of Mr. Vinay Kumar Jain, Advocate for the non-applicant.</p> <p>In absence of arguing counsel, this appeal could not be heard.</p> <p>Accordingly, the matter is adjourned.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p> <p>Sourabh P.</p>