

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 5 of 2020**

The Principal Commissioner CGST and Central Excise

versus

M/s Hariom Ingots And Power Pvt. Ltd.

Order Sheet

03/07/2025	<p>None appears on behalf of the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Pragati Prajapati, learned counsel, appearing for the respondent, is present.</p> <p>List this matter tomorrow <i>i.e.</i> on 04.07.2025 before appropriate Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice</p> <p>Brijmohan</p>