

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No.5 of 2020**

The Principal Commissioner CGST And Central Excise **Versus** M/S
Hariom Ingots And Power Pvt. Ltd.

Order Sheet

| | |
|-------------------|--|
| 04/07/2025 | <p>Ms. Anshu Ratre, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Maneesh Sharma, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Vinay Kumar Jain, counsel for the Respondent through video conferencing.</p> <p>At the request of learned Counsel for the parties, post it in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) JUDGE</p> |
|-------------------|--|