

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 5 of 2020**

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER CGST AND CENTRAL EXCISE

versus

M/S HARIOM INGOTS AND POWER PVT. LTD.

Order Sheet

11.07.2025	<p>Put up the matter before appropriate Bench on 15.07.2025.</p> <p>Mr. Maneesh Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant, is present.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice</p> <p>Anu</p>