

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 5 of 2020****THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER CGST AND CENTRAL EXCISE
versus M/S HARIOM INGOTS AND POWER PVT. LTD.****Order Sheet**

24.07.2025	<p>Mr. Maneesh Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Mr. Vinay Kumar Jain appeared through VC, learned counsel for the respondent/s.</p> <p>List this case after six weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p> <p>H.Ansari</p>
------------	---