



2026:CGHC:5713-DB

NAFR

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**TAXC No. 5 of 2020**

The Principal Commissioner Cgst And Central Excise Gst Bhavan,  
Dhamtari Road, Tikrapara, Raipur, Chhattisgarh.

**... Appellant.**

**Versus**

M/s Hariom Ingots And Power Pvt. Ltd. Light Industrial Area, Bhilai,  
Chhattisgarh - 490026.

**... Respondent.**

For Appellant	:	None.
For Respondent	:	None.

**DB : Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay S. Agrawal &  
Hon'ble Shri Justice Amitendra Kishore Prasad**

**Order on Board**

**02/02/2026**

1. None appears on behalf of the appellant even when the matter is called twice.
2. In view of the above, this Court is left with no other option but to dismiss this appeal for want of prosecution.
3. Accordingly, the instant appeal is dismissed for non prosecution.

Sd/-

Sd/-

**(Sanjay S. Agrawal)  
Judge**

**(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)  
Judge**